WONDERFUL 1 KEY

ltem 1 2HMEIO AIOPOQIHX 1 (3 marks)
1 a
2 a
3 a
ltem 2 2ZHMEIO AIOPOQ3HX 2 (6X0,5=3 marks)

1. a. hinted, left a hint/dropped a hint, gave hints, insinuated, suggested, stated/said
indirectly, implicitly said
b. deduced, concluded, presumed, gathered ,understood/could understand,
assumed/made an assumption, figured, guessed, supposed, suspected, could tell,
realised.

2. a. scorned, defied ,refused to obey, went against, rebelled against, showed
contempt for, disobeyed, broke, ignored, disregarded, showed disregard for, failed to
observe, did not follow/refused to follow, disrespected, mocked, made fun of
b. showed off, exhibited, bragged about, boasted about ,made a show of, displayed

3. a. annoyed, angered, irritated, displeased, irked, maddened, bothered, peeved,

upset, infuriated.

b. impudence, brazenness, insolence, impertinence, nerve, audacity, impertinence,

cheek/cheekiness, rudeness, disrespectfulness

Item 3 2HMEIO AIOPOQZH2 3 (4x1=4 marks)

1. I complemented my sister on her delicious cooking.

Correction: complimented
2. Managers appraise their subordinates of objectives in the terms of reference.
Correction: apprise

3. I am not_adverse to a little controversy every now and then.
Correction: averse
4. She has a veracious appetite for knowledge.

Correction: voracious
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2HMEIO AIOPOQ2H2 4 (8x0,5=4 marks)
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2HMEIO AIOPOQXHZX 5 (6x0,5=3 marks)

d wrong structure

a wrong verb voice

e wrong preposition

g incorrect noun number
f wrong word choice

b missing definite article

o0 IWIN

Item 6 2HMEIO AIOPOQIHZX 6 (4x0,5=2 marks)
1. |b
2. |a
3. | C
4. |d
ltem 7 ZHMEIO AIOPOQ¥HX 7 (10x1=10 marks)
Question 1
1. 2. 3. 4, 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
a b a d c d c b d a

Question 2  ZHMEIO AIOPOQHZ 8 (8 marks)




4 marks content

4 marks language

ltem 8

2HMEIO AIOPOQZHZ 9 (a)

on/upon

for

lies/is

with

level, levels

oA IWNE

However, Nevertheless, Nonetheless, Notwithstanding,
Interestingly, Admittedly, Obviously

N

odds

oo

rather/more

backgrounds/circumstances/surroundings/characteristics,
status/es, origins, values

can/could/will/may/might

Iltem 9

(10x5=5 marks)

2HMEIO AIOPOQZHZ 9 (b) (10x0,5=5 marks)

pervasive

educationally

numerous

absenteeism

alienated

preventive/preventative

sensitisation

circumstantial

BE|Q|X|N|o| g Wi e

unfailingly

0. | paramount

Item 10 2HMEIO AIOPOQXHZX 10 (a) (4x0,5=2 marks)
1. |d
2. |a
3. |e
4. |b
ltem 11 ZHMEIO AIOPOQ¥HZX 10 (b) (4x1=4 marks)
metaphors: silvery sheet



personification: ...the light came back creeping into the wood
Onomatopoeia: the crashing of thunder, Hooper whimpered

Simile: like needles, like a curtain being drawn, like a bomb landing

ltem 12 2HMEIO AIOPOQZHX 11 (10x0,5=5 marks)
1. |c

2. |cC

3. |C

4, |a

5. |a

6. |d

7. |b

8. |b

9. |d

10. |d
ltem 13 ZHMEIO AIOPOQIHX 12 (3x1=3 marks)

1. Audio Lingual: a, c, e
2. The Silent Way: b, d, e
3. Grammar-Translation Method: a, b, d

ltem 14 ZHMEIO AIOPOQ2HZ 13 (6x 0,5=3 marks)
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ltem 15 ZHMEIO AIOPOQZHZX 14 (6x 0,5=3 marks)
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ltem 16 ZHMEIO AIOPOQZXHE 15
Al: ---

A2:a,b, g

Bl:c,e, h

B2:d,f,i

Cl: ---

ltem 17 ZHMEIO AIOPOQZH2 16 (a)
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ltem 18 2ZHMEIO AIOPOQZH2X 16 (b)

1. Grammatical competence
Strategic competence
Discourse competence
Strategic competence
Sociolinguistic competence

L

Grammatical competence

(3x1=3 marks)

(6x0,5=3 marks)

(6x0,5=3 marks)

Item 19  XHMEIO AIOPOQ3IHX 17 (4x0,5=2 marks)

1. return: returning (verb form, wrong infinitive/gerund)

2. bit: bid (spelling)
3. yet;: no comma needed after ‘yet (punctuation)

4. jaunticed: jaunty (wrong word)(lovely, cheerful, joyful, lively, bubbly, happy,

merry, jolly, vivacious, cheery, carefree)

ltem 20 ZHMEIO AIOPOQZHZ 18 (a) (3x1=3 marks)

3,56



ltem 21 ZHMEIO AIOPOQ2HZ 18 (b) (3x0,5=3 marks)

1 d

2. f

3. a

4, g

5. c

6. h
Item 22: 2HMEIO AIOPOQXHZX 19 (a) (1+2 marks)

Scenario 1 (1 + 2marks)

1.C

2. This feedback recognises what the student has achieved. This encourages the
student while indicating the areas which need improving in the next piece of work. This
justifies the summative mark given. (30 words)

ltem 22: THMEIO AIOPOQEHE 19 (b) (1+2 marks)

Scenario 2

1. A (it promotes competitiveness and not cooperation)
2. This action ensures groups are on track, helps groups which are struggling to think
of ideas, contributes to formative assessment.

Iltem 23 HMEIO AIOPOQIHX 20(a) (4x0,5=2 marks)
1d, 2f, 3a, 4c
ltem 24 HMEIO AIOPOQIHY 20(b) (6x0,5=3 marks)

1.d |2.f |3.c 4. e |5.a |6.b

ltem 25: 2HMEIO AIOPOQ2ZHZ 20 (c) (5x1=5 marks)




a—Remembering

~Po0T

Analysing
Understanding
Creating

Applying
Evaluating/Assessing



